TN

M Srare o New [Ersey 32 E FRONT STREET
Niw Jrrsey P.0. BOX 991

7 ScHOOLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY TN oran3 5935

s
LT

Addendum No. 1

NISDA

32 E, Front Street
Trenton, NJ 08625
Phone: 609.858.2986
Fax: 609.656.7238

DATE: April 8, 2015

PROJECT #: EP-0085-C01

DESCRIPTION:  Vineland HS South, Emergent - HVAC System Replacement
This addendum shall be considered part of the Bid Documents issued in connection with the

referenced project. Should information conflict with the Bid Documents, this Addendum shall
supercede the relevant information in the Bid Documents.

A, CHANGLES TO THE PROCUREMENT PROCESS:
1. Not applicable.

B. CHANGES TO THE PROJECT MANUAL:
1. Not applicable.

C. CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS:
1. Not applicable,

D. BIDDER’S QUESTIONS, REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION AND RESPONSES:

1.  Question: [s it acceptable to utilize Pro-Press Systems for hydronic piping 4” and
smaller fo reduce risk of fire and fumes during occupied hours?

Answer: Piping applications shall match Specification Section 232113 (“Hydronic
Piping™), subsection 3.1 (“Piping Applications”).

2. Question: Confirm abatement contractor is responsible for boiler demo.

Answer: The abatement contractor is responsible for removal of the asbestos from the
boiler and its associated components. The remaining work associated with demolition of
the boiler may be self- performed by the General Contractor, or at the option of the
General Contractor, the remaining demolition work may be performed by the abatement
contractor or another subcontractor, as it is within the General Contractor’s discretion as
to how to define the means and methods to best accomplish the Project work.
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2. Question: In reviewing the specs for the project I noticed Tozour Energy was listed as
the only acceptable vendor. We ran into a similar issue on the Bridgeton High project
where a sole sourced vendor was listed. This was ultimately revised to accept others
vendors based on the proprietary vendor state statute. Do you know if this project has
attained a waiver from the State approving Tozour as a sole source provider of services
for the ATC systems?

Answer: Yes, the district has secured a waiver from the State approving Tozour as a
sole source provider.

E, CHANGES TO PREVIOUS ADDENDA:
1. Not applicable.

F, ATTACHMENTS:
1. Not applicable.

G. SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION:
1. Not applicable.

Any bidder attempting to contact government officials (elected or appointed), including NJSDA
Board members and NJSDA Staff in an effort to influence the selection process may be immediately

disqualified.
End of Addendum No. 1
’) A , 5/
NJ Sﬁ)ﬁ?w,/glam Ofﬁcel Date
Addendum #: 1 Page 2 of 3

Project #: EP-0085-C01




Addendum # 1
NISDA
32 East Front Street
Trenton, NJ 08625

Phone: 609.858.2986
Fax: 609.656.7238

DATE: April 8, 2015
PROJECT #: LP-0085-C01

DESCRIPTION: Vineland HS South, Emergent - HVAC System Replacement

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addendum

Contractor must acknowledge the receipt of the Addendum by signing in the space provided below
and returning via fax to (609-656-7238). Signed acknowledgement must be received prior to the Bid
Due Date. Acknowledgement of the Addendum must be made in Section E.6 of the Price Proposal
Submission.

Signature Print Name
Company Name Date
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